

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repair & Asphalt Surface Treatment, OakW25Pa

Bid Opening Date: June 12, 2024, 3:00 PM

| Bids Received: | | | | Bituminous Paving, Inc | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|---|-------|--------|------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1.00 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.01 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CY | 248.9 | \$75.00 | \$18,667.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.02 | Base Course | TON | 347.8 | \$75.00 | \$26,085.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.03 | Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2 | TON | 138.4 | \$200.00 | \$27,680.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.04 | SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal | TON | 21.1 | \$1,400.00 | \$29,540.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.05 | Sand for Fog Seal | TON | 10 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.06 | CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment | TON | 102.5 | \$975.00 | \$99,937.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.07 | Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate | TON | 851 | \$120.00 | \$102,132.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.08 | Sweep & Pick-up Chips | SY | 73,003 | \$0.40 | \$29,201.20 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.09 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | LF | 3571 | \$1.00 | \$3,571.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.10 | Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol/Zones | EA | 11 | \$200.00 | \$2,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.11 | Flagging | HOUR | 80 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.12 | Traffic Control Signs | UNITS | 220 | \$5.00 | \$1,100.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 1.13 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | LS | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$375,414.20 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |